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

• Rayon is more expensive and gets shaggy when washed.  Treated 
rayon is more durable. 

• Thermal blankets are made of loosely woven waffle-weave cotton, 
synthetic fabrics,  or wool.  These can be used year-round. Can be used 
as a lightweight cover in summer with spread on top in winter. 

• Electric blankets add warmth without weight.  They are generally 
made of synthetic fibers.  A UL seal of approval should be on label 
with latest information on safety of these blankets. 
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TRANSLATIONS FOR READING WANT ADS 
 

When trying to find a rental unit in a newspaper classified ad, there may  
be words you don’t understand.  Abbreviations like these are used:  
 

A/C: air-conditioned     C/A: central air conditioning       DR: dining room 
RM: rooms      SEP KIT: separate kitchen         LR: living room 
FP: fireplace      AVAIL: available               inc: included 
att/garage: attached garage   w/w crpt: wall-wall carpet          apt: apartment 
gar:  garage      furn: furnished               lg: large 
dntn: downtown         mo: month                nr: near 
basmt: basement                   prkg: parking                pvt: private  
utils: utilities      dw: dishwasher               disp: disposal 
w/d: washer/dryer     neg: negotiable price                tnhs: townhouse 
BR: bedroom      appl: appliances           ldry: laundry 

util/inc: utilities included    sec dep req: security deposit required 
 

 
HOW DO I APPROACH A LANDLORD? 

 
Put your best foot forward.  Be neat and pleasant. Use courtesy and tact.  
Remember the landlord is inspecting you as you inspect the apartment.  
You may have to fill out an application.  Be prepared to give information 
about your employment history, credit, personal references. Be careful,  
but don’t be afraid.  Get everything in writing. 

 

WHAT SHOULD I KNOW ABOUT 
APPLICATIONS? 
Many landlords have prospective renters complete an application. Some 
require a fee.  Be sure to ask if you will get your application fee back.  
You should be protected in writing, stating how you will have the fee 
refunded or applied to your first month’s rent.  Find: 
 
1. What happens if the rental unit can’t be provided for any reason. 
2. How long it will take the landlord to notify you about your  
acceptance or rejection.   
3. If you must rent the unit if you are accepted. 
4. If you are being shown the actual rental unit you will be renting,   
      not one “just like it.” 
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I CAN DO IT!         
 

HOW DO I INSPECT AN 
APARTMENT? 

 
It’s best to shop around for an apartment.  Remember  that the rent 
will take about a third of your income.  Try to find the best that you 
can for your dollars.   
 
Often the housing you are able to afford may be older and less than 
perfect.  It’s best to see it during the day and also at night if you can. 
 
The unit should be in habitable condition before you sign an 
agreement.  Some unhealthy, unsafe living conditions are against 
housing codes.  Some examples are:   

 
Check with the government office that enforces the codes if you find 
conditions such as these.  You may still want to rent an apartment 
that doesn’t have “habitable” conditions because it is all you can 
afford.  If that is true, talk to the landlord.  Put in writing how and 
when the conditions will be corrected.  All of these things should be 
done BEFORE you move in.  You should consider that you may not 
want to rent from a landlord that allowed the conditions in the first 
place. 
You can also check with neighbors about problems in the rental 
units.  Question about repairs and whom to contact in case of 
problems. 
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Buying Linens 
 

Cotton and blends of polyesters are used for sheets, table coverings 
and towels, but the term “linens” stays with us. 
 
Sheets/ Pillowcases 
Size of sheets is printed on label and packaging.  There are sizes for 
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